
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
135-81 lVulRber ____________________ ___ 

To Levy the Taxes for the Year 
1981. 

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy 

on the whole rateable property according to the assessment roll 

as returned to the city Clerk (year end roll) for the City of 

Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" 

hereto attached for the current year; 

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of 

the gross receipts for the yea~ ended December 31st, 1980, may 

be levied on. Bell Canada; 

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption 

of the estimates for the year; 

NOW THEREFORE .. the Council. of the Corporation of 

the city of Brampton ENACTS .as follows: 

1. For ·the purpose of providing the sums set. for.th 

in Schedule. "A" hereto. attached that, save as 

hereinafter provided,.the.rate·of mills on the 

dollar for the various sums set forth therein be 

and the same is hereby levied upon the respective 

portions of the assessment liable therefore as 

set forth in the said Schedule "A". 

2. There shall.be levied in the usuaL manner an annual 

tax based on 5% of the total. of the gross receipts 

for the year ended December 31st, 1980 from Bell 

Canada. 
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3. The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto 

attached shall be reduced by the amount of the 

interim levy for 1981. 

4. Schedule "A" attached he:reto shall be and form, 

part of this By-law. 

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open Council 

this eighth day of June, 1981. 

a~~ 
RALPH A. EVERETT, CITY CLERK 



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW ·NO.· ---
LEVIES, FOR 1981 TAXATION 

Assessment Urban 

Residential-Public 
and -Separate 
Farm -Total 1,059,532,027 
Commercial -Public 
Industrial -Separate 
and Business-Total 5 22 , 7 46 I' 6 2 7 
Total -Public. 

-Separate 
-Total 1,582,278,654 

,Local Rate for .the 
City of Brampton 
Mill Rates - Residential. 

- Commercial 
Levy 
Requirement 
Regional Rate for the 
Region of Peel 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

~evy 
Requirement 

Elementary Rate for the 
Peel Board.of Education 
Mill Rates - Residential 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requirement 

Elementary Rate for the 
Dufferin-Peel Roman 
Catholic Separate School 
,Board 
Mill Rates - Residential. 

- Commercial 

Levy 
Requiremen t 

Secondary Rate for the 
Peel Board.of Education 
Mill Ra\tes - Residential 

Levy 
Requirement 

- Commercial 

Telephone Taxation 
Special Charges 
Four. Corners Improvement Area 

11.51 
13.54 

Mill Rate Residential & Commercial 

Levy 
Requirement 

Rural 

57;669,682 

7,056,315 

64,725,997 

10.14 
11.93 

Total 

909,825,241' 
207,376,468 

1,117,201,709 
513,734,857 
16,068,085 

529,802,942 
1,423,560,098 

223,444,553 
·1,647,004,651 

19,942,155 
19,941,199 

5.07 
5.96 

8,.821,839 
8,817,523 

12.06 
14.19 

18,262,390 
18,265,557 

12.06 
14.19 

2,728,966 
2,733,557 

9.83 
11.56-

17,106,615 
17,105,524 

1,342,684 
21,539 

9.00 

72,591 
73,000 



PASSED __ ~J~u~n~e~8~ ______ 19 81 

BY-LAW 
To Levy the Taxes for the 
Year 1981. 

135-81 No. _________ _ 

of the City of Brampton 
t 


