

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number _____ 135-81

To Levy the Taxes for the Year 1981.

WHEREAS it is necessary and expedient to levy on the whole rateable property according to the assessment roll as returned to the City Clerk (year end roll) for the City of Brampton the sums set forth for various purposes in Schedule "A" hereto attached for the current year;

WHEREAS an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1980, may be levied on Bell Canada;

AND WHEREAS a levy was made before the adoption of the estimates for the year;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

1.

2.

For the purpose of providing the sums set forth in Schedule "A" hereto attached that, save as hereinafter provided, the rate of mills on the dollar for the various sums set forth therein be and the same is hereby levied upon the respective portions of the assessment liable therefore as set forth in the said Schedule "A".

There shall be levied in the usual manner an annual tax based on 5% of the total of the gross receipts for the year ended December 31st, 1980 from Bell Canada.

3.

4.

The levy provided for in Schedule "A" hereto attached shall be reduced by the amount of the interim levy for 1981.

Schedule "A" attached hereto shall be and form part of this By-law.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED in Open Council this eighth day of June, 1981.

JAMES E. ARCHDEKIN, MAYOR

CITY CLERK EVERETT,

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO.

. .

LEVIES FOR 1981 TAXATION

Assessment	Urban	Rural	Total
Residential-Publ and -Sepa Farm -Tota Commercial -Publ Industrial -Sepa and Business-Tot Total -Publ	arate al 1,059,532,0 Lic arate cal 522,746,6 Lic		909,825,241 207,376,468 1,117,201,709 513,734,857 16,068,085 529,802,942 1,423,560,098 223,444,553
-Sepa -Tota		54 64,725,997	· ·
Local Rate for H City of Bramptor Mill Rates - Res - Con Levy Requirement	ı		19,942,155 19,941,199
Regional Rate fo Region of Peel Mill Rates - Res	· ·		5.07 5.96
Levy R e quirement			8,821,839 8,817,523
Elementary Rate Peel Board of Ec Mill Rates - Res - Cor	lucation		12.06 14.19
Levy Requirement			18,262,390 18,265,557
Elementary Rate for the Dufferin-Peel Roman Catholic Separate School Board			
Mill Rates - Res	sidential. mmercial		12.06 14.19
Levy Requirement			2,728,966 2,733,557
Secondary Rate : Peel Board of Eo Mill Rates - Res - Cor	lucation		9.83 11.56
Levy Requirement			17,106,615 17,105,524
Telephone Taxat: Special Charges Four Corners Imp	provement Area		1,342,684 21 ,539
Mill Rate Residential & Commercial			9.00
Levy Requirement			72,591 73,000

PASSED _____ June 8 _____ 19 81



BY-LAW

To Levy the Taxes for the Year 1981.

.

.

.

.

\$.

£

135-81 No._____

.

a

